Form 3160-3 (Ducember 1990)	NM OIL CONS.	FIT NIAIPN	BUREAU Other That	RIPI E	<ul> <li>Form approved.</li> <li>Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136</li> <li>Expires: December 31, 1991</li> </ul>	5 c/4 <sup>f</sup>
	ARTESERARIM DE	LAND MANAGE	AENT MAY	ALE HE	5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. NM-030456	
AF	PLICATION FOR P	ERMIT TO DR	ILL OR DEEPEN	4	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTER OR TRIBE NAME	_
1a. TTPE OF WORK			6.		7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME	_
b. TYPE OF WELL			N.M.		POKER LAKE UNIT	
WELL	GAS OTHER	• ·	ZONE, YX MULTI	1260	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME, WELL NO. 179	6
2. NAME OF OPERAT	RPRISES PRODUCTION		NIGH WIGHT		POKER LAKE UNIT #116	r _
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPIK		COMPANI	1801	10.4	9. AT WELLNO. 30-015-28030	
P. O. BOX	2760, MIDLAND, TX	79702 (915)	683-2277 NL	-5.'94	10. FIELD AND POOL, OF WILDCAT	- 、
4. LOCATION OF WE At surface	LL (Report location clearly and	in accordance with a	ny State requirements •)	<u> </u>	EAST CORRAL CANYON PR	ware) SFECT
	& 660' FWL, SECTION	1. T25S. R30	)E-	C. D. SIA, OFFICE	11. SHC., T., R., M., OR BLE. 9620	ł
At proposed pro			ARTE	5(A) - 11+ î		,
Same	ILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAR	LEST TOWN OR POST OF		<u>UT. L.</u>	SECTION 1, T25S, R30E 12. COUNTY OF PARISH   13. STATE	_
13-3/4 mil	les East Southeast	from Malage,	New Mexico		EDDY NM	
15. DISTANCE FROM LOCATION TO NI	PROPUBED*		. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE		DF ACRES ASSIGNED His Well	_
PROPERTY OF LI		60	2042.26	10 11	40	
13. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION*			00001		ART OR CABLE TOOLS	
		735	8200'	KO	TARY	-
21. SLEVATIONS (SEC	w whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	380' GR	•		22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*	
23.					UPON APPROVAL	-
			AND CEMENTING PROGRA			 _
SIZE OF HOLE		WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMENT	-
<u>*14-3/4'</u> ** 11"	<u>WC-40 11-3/4"</u> WC-50 8-5/8"	<u> </u>	<u>1200'</u> 3970'		sx Circ to surface	-
*** 7-7/8'		15.5#	8200'	1	sx Circ to surface sx (Tie back to int csg	
** Inter *** DV To	ace casing to be ser mediate casing to 1 bol to be set @ +/- procedure, BOP Diag:	be set +/- 10 5500'. Ceme	0' below base of nt to tie back t	sal <del>t</del> . o 3700'	· Mew Loc	ID-   5-94  +AP4
This well township a	site was moved from and range.	n original lo the R-111 Pot	cation at 660' F	NL & 66	0' FWL - same section,	
		an a		Ceneral	Requirem <b>ents and</b> Stipulations	
N ABOVE SPACE DE	SCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If provide the pertinent data on subsurface location	proposal is to deepen, give	data on present productive zone	and proposed	new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or	
4.						-
SIGNED _WA	lliam R Dann	els TITLE	Division Drilling	g Supt.	DATE 5-20-94	-
(This space for	Federal or State office use)	ار این	un ann an Stairt An Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna A	and the state		1
PERMIT NO.			APPROVAL DATE			
Application approva		licant holds legal or equitab	le title to those rights in the subject	lease which w	ould entitle the applicant to conduct operations ther	50 <b>1.</b>
	1 Ron Jun	ton for		nace	DATE 7-1-94	
		"Jee Instructio	ns On Reverse Side	$\mathbf{\nabla}$		

.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised February 10, 1994 Instruction on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.0. Box 2088

F.U. DUX 2000

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number Pool Code Pool Name NORTHERST 30.015-28030 96209 - EAST CORRAL CANYON (DELAWARE) Property Code Property Name Well Number POKER LAKE UNIT 116 **Operator** Name OGRID No. Elevation 001801 BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION Co. 3380' Surface Location UL or lot No. Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Section Township Range Feet from the East/West line County 1 25 S 30 E 1980 SOUTH 660 WEST EDDY L Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Section Feet from the UL or lot No. Range Lot Idn North/South line Feet from the East/West line Township County Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 40 Ν U NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify the the information contained herein is true and complete to the ny knowledge and belief. LOT 4 LOT S LOT 2 LOT 1 Signature <u>William R. Dannels</u> Printed Name Division Drlg. Supt. Title Date SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervison, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. MAY 1.310,199 Date Surveyed ٨.4 Signature Professional 1980" ľΟ. Ó8528 ŃΝ Certificate No-JOHON WEST. 676 3239 RONALD J. EIDSON, GARY L. JONES, 7977

## 3000 PSI WP



- at least two inches in diameter.
- C. All connections from operating manifold to preventers to be all steel hose or tube a minimum of one inch in diameter.
- D. The available closing pressure shall be at least 15% in excess of that required with sufficient volume to operate (close, open, and re-close) the preventers.
- E. All connections to and from preventers to have a pressure rating equivalent to that of the BOP's.
- F. Manual controls to be installed before drilling cement plug.
- G. Valve to control flow through drill pipe to be located on rig floor.
- H. Choke may be either positive or adjustable. Choke spool may be used between rams.

**DIAGRAM 1** 

Form 3160-5	UNITED STAT		FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135
(June 1990)	DEPARTMENT OF TH	E INTERIOR	Expires: March 31, 1993
	BUREAU OF LAND MA	NAGEMENT	5. Lease Designation and Serial No.
	SUNDRY NOTICES AND RE	OPTS ON WELLS	NM 030456
Do not use this form		epen or reentry to a different reservoi	<ol> <li>If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name</li> <li>if.</li> </ol>
	7. If Unit or CA. Agreement Designation POKER LAKE UNIT		
Type of Well Gas Well Gas Well	3. Weil Name and No.		
2. Name of Operator	POKER LAKE UNIT #116		
BASS ENTERPRIS	9. API Well No.		
3. Address and Telephone No.	, MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702	-2760 (915) 683-2277	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4 Location of Well (Footage.	EAST CORRAL CANYON (DELAWAR		
Ĵ	11. County or Parish, State		
1980' FSL & 66	EDDY, NEW MEXICO		
12. CHECK AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO IN[	DICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REP	PORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SU	JEMISSION	TYPE OF ACTIC	NC
XX Notice of Ir		Abandonment	XX Change of Plans
		Recompletion	New Construction
	t Report	Plugging Back	Non-Routine Fracturing
_		Casing Repair	Water Shut-Off
Final Abane	ndonment Notice	Altering Casing	Dispose Water
		Other	(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)
13. Describe Proposed or Comp	pieted Operations (Clearly state all pertinent deta	is, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of sta	
give subsurface location	ons and measured and true vertical depths for a	II markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*	
ATTENTION SHAN	NNON SHAW:		
FROM 1200' TO	+/-600 AS PEF. PHONE	THE SETTING DEPTH OF THE 11- CONVERSATION BETWEEN SHANNO	3/4" SURFACE CASING N SHAW AND BOBBY
HERRIAGE 06/0			
HERRIAGE 06/0			ID VE D
	9// 993		
RTIFIED # P 158			ID VE D
	regoing is the and correct	ide DIVISION DRILLING SUPERIN	D EVED

ومعمد

-